Docket No.: TOLA:101US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04  PATENT	S ONLY		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ <b>▼</b> ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dennis R. Tollini	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Inillot Medical Systems LLC		
	Address: 693 Seneca Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Buffalo State/Prov.: New York		
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 14210		
Execution Date: September 5, 2006			
	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/951,345       09/28/2004         11/298,806       12/09/2005	4,976,700       6,827,706       6,565,537         5,098,399       5,266,401         6,447,486       5,397,639         6,689,105       5,480,719		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11		
Name: Robert P. Simpson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 440.00		
Registration No. 33,034	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account		
5555 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: New York	50-0822		
Country: US ZIP: 14221	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  September 7, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet attachments, and document:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0032** 

p.3

## **Assignment**

Dennis R. Tollini	9193 Beech Meadow Court
	Clarence Center, New York 14032
Inillot Medical Systems LLC	
	693 Seneca Street
	Buffalo, New York 14210

## Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the following:

4,976,700	12/11/1990	07/476,357	02/07/1990	Medical Securing Tape
5,098,399	05/24/1992	07/591,546	10/01/1990	Medical Securing Tape Securing Tape Assembly
6,447,486	09/10/2002	09/362,338	07/27/1999	
6,689,105	02/10/2004		07/24/2002	
6,827,706	12/07/2004	10/145,506	05/14/2002	Securing Tape Assembly
Pending	Pending	10/951,345	09/28/2004	Winged Catheter Securing Tape
5,266,401	11/30/1993	07/981,506	11/25/1992	Winged Catheter Securing Tape
5,397,639	03/14/1995	08/140,232		Securing Tape
5,480,719	01/02/1996		10/20/1993	Securing Tape
		08/299,897	09/01/1994	Securing Tape
5,565,537	05/20/2003	09/837,779	04/18/2001	Tube Securing Assembly
Pending	Pending	11/298,806	12/09/2005	Device and Method For Supporting A Medical Device

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Applications and/or Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the Assignment not been made.

Executed this 5th any of September, in the year 2006 at Buffine wiy. U.S.A.

RECORDED: 09/07/2006

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

Page I of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0033